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1. ������，�����m�����230VAC、QR��、25℃op !����D。
2. TUIWXD���：1� 12"¢£_，¤f¥¦§¨©0.1ufI47uf®�6，�20MHZ²³����D。
3. ^!：}´µR¶·、_�`aGI��`aG。
4. _�`aGD���: �QR���,¹º��»@��DE。
5. ��`aGD���: ¹ » QR��。0% 100%
6. �&¾¿��ÀÁÂÃ®�0Ä， ， 。��® DEÅÆDEÇÈq~��ÉÊ! 2 ³ ®ËÌÍÎdDEEMC 1mm 230mm* 230mm
�&ÒÓÔ¥¦µ[���rs6ÕÖ×Ø。�Ö DEÙ?'Ú，Û�Ü ÝÃ�&Þ¾ß® DE 。 ��àáâEMC EMI ( http://www.meanwell.com)“ ”

7 2000 (6500 3.5 /1000m 5 /1000m. 。ðñò@!ó� ô õ�)f，ö$÷øNop !ùú ûü�ý，�$÷øNop !ùú ûü�ý℃ ℃

1000ms, 30ms/230VAC     1000ms,30ms/115VAC( ))�f
70ms/230VAC     15ms/115VAC( ))�f
85 ~ 264VAC 120 ~ 370VDCþ
47 ~ 63Hz

0.35A/115VAC         0.25A/230VAC

<2mA / 240VAC

-40 ~ +85 , 10 ~ 95% RH℃

≥1608.8K hrs.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )℃

62.5*51*28mm (L*W*H)

I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25 / 70% RH℃

ÿÔEN55032 (CISPR32) Class B, EN61000-3-2,-3,GB9254 class B,GB17625.1 EAC TP TC 020,,

CNS13438 Class B

ÿÔ ��>���EN61000-4-2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8,11, EN55024, EN61000-6-1, A ,EAC TP TC 020

UL62368-1, TUV EN62368-1 , .1 EAC TP TC 004 BSMI CNS14336-1CCC GB4943 , , Ø���

± ℃ ℃0.03%/ (0 ~ 50 )

10 ~ 500Hz, 5G 10 60Ä�/	
 �� Ä�, X、Y、Z

20 ~ 90% RH,ö%

-20～+70℃ ( )Û��"�Q�_"
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%bC：65A/230VAC
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MTBF

RS-15-3.3 RS-15-12RS-15-5 RS-15-15 RS-15-24 RS-15-48

3.3V 12V5V 15V 24V 48V

3A 1.3A3A 1A 0.625A 0.313A

0 ~ 3A 0 ~ 1.3A0 ~ 3A 0 ~ 1A 0 ~ 0.625A 0 ~ 0.313A

9.9W 15.6W15W 15W 15W 15.024W

80mVp-p 120mVp-p80mVp-p 120mVp-p 200mVp-p 200mVp-p

2.9 ~ 3.6V 10.8 ~ 13.2V4.75 ~ 5.5V 13.5 ~ 16.5V 22 ~ 27.6V 43.2 ~ 52.8V

±3.0% ±1.0%±2.0%

±0.5%±0.5%

±0.5%±1.5%

±1.0%

±0.5%

±0.5%

±1.0%

±0.5%

±0.5%

±1.0%

±0.5%

±0.5%±2.0%

±0.5%

72% 81%77% 81% 82% 82%

3.8 ~ 4.45V 13.8 ~ 16.2V5.75 ~ 6.75V 17.25 ~ 20.25V 28.4 ~ 32.4V 55.2 ~ 64.8V

� ! Ö �]��, !!"'�� "C!"�

0.13Kg; 108pcs/15Kg/0.71CUFT

I/P-O/P:3KVAC     I/P-FG:2KVAC     O/P-FG:0.5KVAC

File Name:RS-15-SPEC   2019-07-03

Bauar

Sicherheit

egel gema

t gepruft

od
be

www.
ID 2000000000

tuv.com

wac g
o s

������

���� TPTC004UL62368-1 EN62368-1GB4943.1 IEC62368-1



�
�

(%
)

op ! (  )℃

( )()

����(VAC)60Hz

ø*NO: %�971A :mm

+,S7+,-O+,S7+,-O

¦./,�R0

12���_�Q�_

ø3��

File Name:RS-15-SPEC   2019-07-03

RS-15�	15W%Ý�]&Ö�&

1

2

4

3

5

DC OUTPUT -V

DC OUTPUT +V

FG

AC/L

AC/N

-20 0 2010 30 40

20

40

80

60

100

6050 70 85 10095 120115 160140 200180 240220 264

90

100

80

70

60

50

40

�
�

(%
)

+V

-V
I/P

FG

�r4U5� 67�� a�/4U��

8D��
PWM9:��

a�/4U��

hG : 132KHz
�;<

1

2

3

4

5

+V ADJ.
LED

2-M3 L=3

13 max.

3
0

.4
8 

   
0

.5

6 
   

0
.2

14.65

2
5

.2
5

1
5

.1

2
8

5
1

39.1

11.539.1

62.5

2-M3 L=4

±

±

3
9

.6
6 

   
0

.5
±


